CASE ALL COSES COOTING STATEMENT SAID	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ 10	2819727	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): FLEET ATIONAL BANK F/K/A BANKBOSTON, N.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ANACOMP, INC Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address: 15378 AVENUE OF SCIENCE	
General Partnership	Street Address:	
☐ Corporation-State	City: SAN DIEGO State: CA Zip: 92128	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No	Association :	
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
•	Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State INDIANA	
Security Agreement	Other ວ່າ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other RELEASE OF SECURITY IN INTEREST Execution Date: 7/30/04	representative designation is attached: 🖵 Yes 🛂 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE ATTACHED	
Additional number(s) at		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: TONYA CHAPPLE		
Internal Address: C/O CSC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 865.00 840	
	☑ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 80 STATE STREET	8. Deposit account number:	
City: ALBANY State: NY Zip: 12207	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. TOWA CHAPPLE 8/13/04		
TOMA CHAPPLE		

01 FC: 5521 02 FC: 6522

08-16-2004 显常 TRADEM本代MOTe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #11

REEL: 003031 FRAME: 0407

Schedule A

Anacomp, Inc. Registered Trademarks

Trademark or Service Mark	Application No.	Registration Number and Date
A LOGO	75/439,206	2,438,854
T03681US0 United States	2/23/98	3/27/01
ALVA AND DEVICE	75/046 257	
T02242US0	75/046,357 1/22/96	2,188,118
United States	1722/90	9/8/98
ANACOMP and A	75/439,205	2,451,295
LOGO T03438US0	2/23/98	5/15/01
United States		
ANACOMP	73/443,044	1,324,169
T03658US0	9/9/93	3/12/85
United States		
ANACOMP T03660US0	73/443,048	1,329,987
United States	9/9/83	4/9/85
T03660US0		
ANAFIND		1,914,652
T03682US0		8/29/95
United States	-	0/25/70
ANASTACK	74/187,709	1,711,329
T03683US0 United States	7/23/91	9/1/92
ANATRIEVE		1 524 000
T03686US0		1,736,333
United States		12/1/92
AUTOCOM Stylized		1,121,757
T03665US0 United States		7/10/79
AUTOEXCEL		
T03687US0		1,931,557
United States		10/31/95
CM		1,282,290
T03693US0		6/19/84
United States		2415
		A POSTOS
DATAGRAPHIX		945,127
T03699US0		10/17/92
United States		

CWT\NYLIB1\622694.1BUSDOCS:1148083.1

1		
DATAGRAPHIX T03697US0		924217 11/23/91
United States		1 1/23/91
DATAGRAPHIX Stylized T03698US0		924,216 11/ 23/ 91
United States		
DATAGRAPHIX XFP		1,660,314
2000 T03 <i>5</i> 98US0		10/8/91
United States		
DISCADDY & DESIGN T03702US0		1,220,645 12/21/82
United States		
DRAGONCOM (Stylized)	75/332,574	2,214,132
T03703US0	7/29/97	12/29/98
United States		
ENVIRX (Stylized) T03602US0		2,048,162 3/25/97
United States		5/125/5/
INFOLIFE T4071US0	75/839,128	2,549,260
United States	11/2/99	6/12/01
900021		
LASER-XP	75/322,139	2,305,117
T03722US0	7/1 0/9 7	1/4/00
United States LASERPOS	74/077 054	
T03723US0	74/027,954 2/12/90	1,628,864
United States	2/12/0	
LASERWRITER T03724US0		1,885,738
United States		3/28/95
MICRON T03726US0		1,258,341
United States		11/23/83
TOOL CHEST		1,532,762
T03730US0		4/4/89
United States		
XCF T03732US0	75/322,138	2,284,456
United States	7/10/97	10/12/99
XFP 2000 T03733US0		1,662,935
United States		10/29/91
XIDEX		1,246,923
T03734US0		8/2/83
United States XIDEX		045 100
T03735US0		945,199 10/17/72
United States		10/17/12

BUSDOCS:1148083.1

United States

Anacomp, Inc. Trademark Applications

Trademark or Service Mark	Application No.	Registration Number and Date
ANACOMP and A	76/074,339	
LOGO (ńew) T04271US0	6/20/00	
United States		
ANY WAY YOU	75/896,919	
WANT IT. THAT'S THE WAY YOU GET IT	1/14/00	
T04099US0		
United States		
DOC HARBOR	75/884,881	•
United States	12/30/99	·
IDP1600	75/767,407	
T03909US0	8/4/99	
United States		
900019		
THE PLACE WHERE	76/019,418	
E-DOCUMENTS WORK	4/6/00	
United States		

CWT\NYLIB1\622694.1BUSDOCS:1148083.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is dated as of July <u>30</u>, 2004. Reference is hereby made to the Second Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Grant"), dated as of December 31, 2001 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Reel/Frame number 002578/0805, by and between Anacomp, Inc., an Indiana corporation (the "Assignor") and Fleet National Bank f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., a national banking association (the "Assignee"), for itself and in its capacity as agent for the lending institutions (hereinafter, collectively, the "Banks") party to that certain Second Amended and Restated Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2003, among the Assignor, the Assignee, and the Banks.

Assignee hereby notifies, acknowledges to and agrees with Assignor that the security interest granted by Assignor in the collateral set forth in the Grant (the "Trademark Collateral") including, without limitation, in the Trademarks (as defined in the Grant) listed on the attached Schedule A, is terminated and released, and that Assignee hereby releases and forever discharges all of its right, title and interest of any kind or nature granted, assigned or conveyed pursuant to the Grant in the Trademark Collateral.

Assignee hereby releases all of its liens, pledges, security interests, charges and other encumbrances of whatever nature (collectively, "Encumbrances") against Assignor created under the Grant.

Assignee hereby agrees, at the Assignor's sole cost and expense, to take such further actions and to execute and deliver such further documents as Assignor may reasonably request to effect and evidence this Release, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any filings, statements, amendments, recordations or other instruments required to maintain the applications or registrations of the Trademark Collateral and record the chain of title accordingly with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, subject, in each case to Assignor's prior payment in full to Assignee of its costs and expenses (including reasonable fees and disbursements of counsel) incurred in connection therewith; provided, however, that Assignee shall not be required to take any action which Assignee reasonably determines could expose Assignee to liability or which is contrary to applicable law.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

LA /1028269.e

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK f/k/a BankBoston, N.A., as Agent

Title: Manager

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

LA /1028269.e

Schedule A

Anacomp, Inc. Registered Trademarks

Trademark or Service Application Registration Number and Di	
Trademark or Service Application Registration Number and Di Mark No.	##C
A LOGO 75/439,206 2,438,854	
T03681US0 2/23/98 3/27/01	
United States	
ALVA AND DEVICE 75/046,357 2,188,118 T02242US0 1/22/96 9/8/98	
United States	
ANACOMP and A 75/439,205 2,451,295	
LOGO T03438US0 2/23/98 5/15/01	
United States	
ANACOMP 73/443,044 1,324,169	
T03658US0 9/9/93 3/12/85	
United States	
ANACOMP 73/443,048 1,329,987 T03660US0 0.000	
9/9/83 4/9/85 United States	
T03660US0	
ANAFIND 1,914,652	
T03682US0 8/29/95	
United States	
ANASTACK 74/187,709 1,711,329 T03683US0 793.00	
7/23/91 9/1/92 United States	
ANATRIEVE 1,736,333	
T03686US0 12/1/92	
United States	
AUTOCOM Stylized 1,121,757	
T03665US0 7/10/79 United States	
AUTOEXCEL 1,931,557 T03687US0 10/31/95	
United States	
CM 1,282,290 T03693US0	
United States 6/19/84	
DATAGRAPHIX 1,005,361	
T03697US1 10/13/95	
California	
DATAGRAPHIX 945,127 T03699US0	
10/17/92 United States	

CWT\NYLIB1\622694.1BUSDOCS:1148083.1

	924217 11/23/91
	11/25/71
	924,216
	11/23/91
	1,660,314 10/8/91
	1,220,645 12/21/82
75/332,574	2,214,132
7/29/97	12/29/98
	2,048,162 3/25/97
75/839,128 11/2/99	2,549,260 6/12/01
11.2.77	<i>3</i> ,2,5,
75/322,139	2,305,117 1/4/00
7/10/9/	
74/027,954	. 1,628,864
2/12/90	12/25/90
	1,885,738 3/28/95
	1,258,341 11/23/83
	V
	1,532,762 4/4/89
	474107
75/322,138	2 ,284,4 56
1110/91	10/12/99
	1,662,935
	10/29/91
	1,246,923
	8/2/83
	945,199
	10/17/72
	7/29/97 75/839,128 11/2/99 75/322,139 7/10/97 74/027,954 2/12/90

BUSDOCS:1148083.1

United States

Anacomp, Inc. Trademark Applications

Trademark or Service Mark	Application No.	Registration Number and Date
ANACOMP and A	76/074,339	
LOGO (ńew) T04271US0	6/20/00	
United States		
ANY WAY YOU	75/896,919	
WANT IT. THAT'S THE WAY YOU GET IT T04099US0	1/14/00	
United States		
DOC HARBOR	75/884,881	•
United States	12/30/99	
IDP1600	75/767,407	
T03909US0	8/4/99	
United States		
900019		
THE PLACE WHERE	76/019,418	
E-DOCUMENTS WORK	4/6/00	

CWT\NYLIB1\622694.1BUSDOCS:1148083.1

RECORDED: 08/16/2004

United States